Variable Baseline

values

Values used in

sensitivity

analyses

References

Nulliparous

pregnancy

At 12 weeks’ gestation

fetus Rh+

0.167%

0.107% to

2.8%

28

Probability of

alloimmunization without

prophylaxis (at 28 weeks)

fetus Rh+

2.08%

1.33% to 2.8%

28

Probability of

alloimmunization after

prophylaxis (at 28 weeks)

0.33%

0% to 1.167%

4

Variable Baseline

values

Values used in

sensitivity

analyses

References

fetus Rh+

Subsequent

pregnancy

Probability of

alloimmunization after

prophylaxis (at 28 weeks)

in non-alloimmunized

women

fetus Rh+

0.33%

0% to 1.167%

4

Probability of

alloimmunization for non-

alloimmunized women and

postpartum prophylaxis

fetus Rh+

2.92%

2.67% to

3.17%

4

Probability of

alloimmunization for non-

alloimmunized women and

no prophylaxis

fetus Rh+

23.33%

20% to

26.67%

4

Variable Baseline

values

Values used in

sensitivity

analyses

References

Unknown father 2.6% 7% (mothers

stating being

single)

39

Genotyping

specif

icity

sensiti

vity

specif

icity

sensiti

vity

97% 100% 97%–

100%

100% 11,30

Father Rh (immunological) 97.9% 100% 83% to

97.9%

50.3%

to

100%

46

Indirect Coombs test positive  84% 95% 84% 90%

to

100%

46,47,

Compliance of patients with genotyping 70.0% 60% to 98% 42

Compliance of physician with

recommendations

73% 60% to 98% 11

Compliance of patients with postpartum

prophylaxis

84% 81% to 87% 48

Variable Baseline

values

Values used in

sensitivity

analyses

References

Outcomes in

alloimmunized

women

Prenatal death

Neonatal death

Prematurity

9.1‰

4.95‰

8.1%

8.4‰ to 11.2‰

3.96‰ to 6.27‰

--

49,50

HDF Prenatal death

Neonatal death

Prematurity

1.4%

0.6%

57%

(0.7 to 2.1%)

(0.3 to 0.9%)

40 to 70%

Expert

opinion

51,52

Prematurity death 11%  (5% to 18%) 53

Moderate and

severe HDF

without

treatment

Prenatal death

Neonatal death

Prematurity

32.2%

13.8%

57%

--

--

40% to 70%

54

Cost of fetal genotyping $471 $70 to 470 55,56

Prophylaxis (anti-D immunoglobulin) $81 $71 to 91 Quebec

Ministry of

health

HDF treatment

11–21 days

NICU

7 days

pediatric unit

$47 228

$22 656 to 47

228

44,46

Variable Baseline

values

Values used in

sensitivity

analyses

References

Prematurity

treatment

14–21 days NICU

7 days pediatric unit

$47 228

$26 408 to 47

228

44,46

Table 3. Cost-effectiveness simulation analysis: first pregnancy results

Scenarios

Total costs, $

/ 10 000

pregnancies

No. of babies

without HDF /

10 000

pregnancies

No. of

surviving

babies /10

000

pregnancies

Costs/

number of

babies

without

HDF, $

Costs /

number of

surviving

babies, $

Systematic

prophylaxis

101 848 991

 ± 76 463 9975 ± 0.31 9811 ± 0.83 10 211 ± 8 10 381 ± 8

Immunological

Rh typing of

the father

101 911 011

 ± 75 829 9975 ± 0.31 9812 ± 0.84 10 217 ± 8 10 387 ± 8

Mixed typing

102 864 181

 ± 73 786 9975 ± 0.31 9811 ± 0.85 10 313 ± 7 10 485 ± 8

Fetal

genotyping

103 310 771

± 75 911 9975 ± 0.32 9811 ± 0.85 10 357 ± 8 10 530 ± 8

± denotes the 95% confidence interval

Table 4. Cost-effectiveness simulation analysis: second pregnancy results

Scenarios

Total costs,

$ / 10 000

pregnancies

No. of babies

without HDF /

10 000

pregnancies

No. of

surviving

babies /10

000

pregnancies

Costs/

number of

babies

without

HDF, $

Costs /

number of

surviving

babies, $

Immunological

Rh typing of

the father

106 362 892

± 124 345

9912± 6

9808 ± 6 10 731

±11

10 845 ±

11

Systematic

prophylaxis

106 687 882

± 124 991

9912 ± 6

9807 ± 6 10 764

±11

10 879 ±

11

Mixed typing

106 837 257

± 118 826

9914 ± 6 9808 ± 6 10 777 ±

11

10 894 ±

11

Fetal

genotyping

107 193 950

± 124 504

9914 ± 6 9808 ± 6 10 812 ±

11

10 929±11

± denotes the 95% confidence interval

Figure 1. Decision trees

Figure 2. Sequence of services consumed in each scenario